AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 3. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MGBIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0001 09/20/2011 REQ-2400-11-0340
6. lssuew CODE |gMPpPSg 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6} CODE l
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. State and 2P Code} % 9A. AMENDMENY OF SOLICITATION NO.
PEPCO
701 9TH ST NW SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
WASHINGTON DC 200€8-0001
® 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS-00P~-10~BSD~-0725
CpPSC-F-11-0075
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE w [FACSUTY CODE 06/20/2011
- TI THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[} The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []is extended, [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or ag amended, by one of the following methods: (a} By completing
ftems 8 and 15, and returming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

separata lattar or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer siready submitted, such change may be made by telagram or latter, provided each telegram or lefter makes
refarerce o the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opaning hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increase: $122, 500,00
0100A11DCC-2011~-9993100000-EXITAS2400-25220

13. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. |T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NC. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

JCHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specity authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I§ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT i5 ENTERED INTO PURBUANRT TO AUTHORITY OF

15 OTHER (3pecily lype of modification and authonty)
X GS-00P-10-BSD~0725

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlis not,  [is required 1o sign this document and retum g copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF sechion headings, including solicitationdeontract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: ‘ ]
Modification 0001 to delivery order CPSC-F-11-0075% is hereby issued as follows:

1. CObligate additional funding in the amount of $122,500.00

2. As a result of the above, the delivery order is increased by $122,500.00, from
$97,500.00 to $220,000.00.

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Change Item 000l to read as follows (amount shown

Continued ...
Except as providad harein, all terms and conditions of the dacument refaranced in ltam 9A or 10A, as heretofors changed. remaing unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Donna Hutton

{Signeture of person avthorized o sign} (stgna(uﬂ of Contracting Oficer}

158, CONTRAC TORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168, ?EG'ST EW 16C. DATE SJGNED
/z o2/
)

STANDARD FORM 30/REV. 10-83
Prescribad by GSA
FAR ({48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-B070
Pravious edition unusabie


http:220,000.00
http:122,500.00
http:122,500.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

GS-00P-10~BSD-0725/CPSC-F-11-0075/0001 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PEPCC
{TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY {UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) {(C) (D) (E) (F)
is the obligated amount):
BASE PERIOD ~ 1 MAY 2011 THROUGH 30 APRIL 2012
0001 Electric Distribution Service {(Not To Exceed) 1 L0 220,000.00 122,500.00

NEN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4.88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



